
Model Code Model Description Standard Transmission

Minimum CO2 

WLTP (g/km)

Maximum CO2 

WLTP (g/km)
NOx Values

IE Net Price 

(Hidden Field)

OMSP % 

(Hidden Field)

Nox Amounts 

(Hidden Field)
7% 9% 9.75% 10.50% 11.25% 12.00% 12.75% 13.50% 15.25% 16.00% 16.75% 17.50% 19.25% 20.00% 21.50% 25.00% 27.50% 30.00% 35.00% 41.00%

0-50g 51-80g 81-85g 86-90g 91-95g 96-100g 101-105g 106-110g 111-115g 116-120g 121-125g 126-130g 131-135g 136-140g 141-145g 146-150g 151-155g 156-170g 171-190g 191-600g

1 Series 0 51 81 86 91 96 101 106 111 116 121 126 131 136 141 146 151 156 171 191

1F7A F70 120 Sport 121 121 125 4.4 28,891.1362€  90% 22.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  41,870.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

1F7B F70 120 M Sport 122 122 131 4.4 30,769.1524€  90% 22.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  44,590.00€  44,950.00€  45,810.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

1F7D F70 123 xDrive M Sport 135 135 144 2.7 33,650.5203€  90% 13.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  50,080.00€  50,500.00€  51,340.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

1F7C F70 M135 xDrive 173 173 188 7.5 39,086.9106€  90% 37.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  70,240.00€  -€  

2 Series

2PMA G42 220i M Sport 146 146 151 12.9 35,150.2033€  90% 64.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  55,870.00€  57,550.00€  -€  -€  -€  

2PMB G42 230i M Sport 151 151 159 9.9 38,441.2602€  90% 49.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  62,900.00€  64,840.00€  -€  -€  

2PMP G42 M240i xDrive 185 185 200 8.8 43,893.3333€  90% 44.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  78,880.00€  85,640.00€  

2PMC G42 M240i xDrive 166 166 183 2.2 43,891.9512€  90% 11.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  73,970.00€  78,830.00€  -€  

M2G7 G87 M2 Coupe LCI 221 221 230 14.6 60,393.5285€  90% 73.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  117,840.00€  

32DM G87 M2 CS 226 226 226 14.6 81,278.0894€  90% 73.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  158,550.00€  

B1ZM F74 220 M Sport 120 120 125 4.4 32,517.0732€  90% 22.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  46,750.00€  47,130.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

B2ZM F74 223 xDrive M Sport 133 133 138 2.7 35,398.1220€  90% 13.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  52,680.00€  53,120.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

B3ZM F74 M235 xDrive 170 170 185 7.5 40,819.8374€  90% 37.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  68,830.00€  73,360.00€  -€  

2DSA U06 220i Sport (MHT) 129 129 134 4.6 31,770.2642€  90% 23.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  46,410.00€  47,300.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLA U06 220i Luxury (MHT) 129 129 135 4.6 33,496.3618€  90% 23.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  48,930.00€  49,870.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DM1 U06 220i M Sport (MHT) 130 130 135 4.6 35,270.4065€  90% 23.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  51,520.00€  52,510.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DSB U06 223i Sport (MHT) 133 133 138 3.2 34,421.4654€  90% 16.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  51,230.00€  51,660.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLB U06 223i Luxury (MHT) 133 133 140 3.2 36,128.7378€  90% 16.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  53,770.00€  54,220.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DMB U06 223i M Sport (MHT) 135 135 139 3.2 37,862.8963€  90% 16.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  56,350.00€  56,820.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DSD U06 225e xDrive Sport 19 19 20 9.2 36,673.1951€  90% 46.00€  48,190.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLD U06 225e xDrive Luxury 19 19 20 9.2 38,379.6016€  90% 46.00€  50,430.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DMD U06 225e xDrive M Sport 19 19 20 9.2 40,116.4797€  90% 46.00€  52,710.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DSF U06 225e xDrive Sport 60 60 65 9.2 36,677.7724€  90% 46.00€  -€  49,140.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLF U06 225e xDrive Luxury 60 60 66 9.2 38,381.2846€  90% 46.00€  -€  51,420.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DEF U06 225e xDrive M Sport Executive Edition 49 49 50 9.2 40,116.4797€  90% 46.00€  52,710.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DMF U06 225e xDrive M Sport 60 60 66 9.2 40,114.6829€  90% 46.00€  -€  53,740.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLE U06 230e xDrive Luxury 19 19 20 8 41,126.9187€  90% 40.00€  54,030.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DME U06 230e xDrive M Sport 19 19 20 8 42,863.7967€  90% 40.00€  56,310.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLG U06 230e xDrive Luxury 60 60 66 8 41,128.2195€  90% 40.00€  -€  55,090.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DMG U06 230e xDrive M Sport 60 60 66 8 42,861.6179€  90% 40.00€  -€  57,410.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3 Series

S3SK G20 320i Sport LCI2 147 147 151 11.4 37,248.1707€  90% 57.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  59,190.00€  60,960.00€  -€  -€  -€  

S3MK G20 320i M Sport LCI2 148 148 152 11.4 38,413.8211€  90% 57.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  61,040.00€  62,870.00€  -€  -€  -€  

S3PE G20 M340i xDrive MX LCI2 (MHT) 177 177 192 8.2 55,145.3659€  90% 41.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  99,080.00€  107,560.00€  

S3PF G20 M340i xDrive MX LCI2 (MHT) 159 159 172 0.7 55,150.7317€  90% 3.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  92,930.00€  99,040.00€  -€  

S3SL G20 330e Sport LCI2 19 19 20 13.3 43,146.9675€  90% 66.50€  56,710.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3ML G20 330e M Sport LCI2 19 19 20 13.3 44,320.1220€  90% 66.50€  58,250.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3SQ G20 330e Sport LCI2 55 55 59 13.3 43,146.4065€  90% 66.50€  -€  57,820.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3MQ G20 330e M Sport LCI2 55 55 60 13.3 44,319.4390€  90% 66.50€  -€  59,390.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M3XC G80 M3 Competition M xDrive Saloon LCI 228 228 230 19.1 78,617.8049€  90% 95.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  153,400.00€  

T3SK G21 320i Sport LCI2 153 153 158 12.4 38,932.7642€  90% 62.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  63,720.00€  65,690.00€  -€  -€  

T3MK G21 320i M Sport LCI2 153 153 157 12.4 40,101.2805€  90% 62.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  65,630.00€  67,660.00€  -€  -€  

T3PE G21 M340i xDrive LCI2 (MHT) 182 182 193 8.2 56,832.8049€  90% 41.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  102,110.00€  110,850.00€  

T3PF G21 M340i xDrive LCI2 (MHT) 165 165 176 0.7 56,836.2602€  90% 3.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  95,770.00€  102,070.00€  -€  

T3SL G21 330e Sport LCI2 20 20 21 13.7 44,836.5122€  90% 68.50€  58,930.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3ML G21 330e M Sport LCI2 20 20 22 13.7 46,002.0488€  90% 68.50€  60,460.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3SQ G21 330e Sport LCI2 58 58 61 13.7 44,833.3496€  90% 68.50€  -€  60,080.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3MQ G21 330e M Sport LCI2 59 59 63 13.7 46,006.3821€  90% 68.50€  -€  61,650.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

-€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M3XT G81 M3 Competition M xDrive Touring LCI 234 234 235 19.1 80,705.7480€  90% 95.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  157,470.00€  

CSMT G81 M3 CS Touring 238 238 238 8.7 112,923.8943€  90% 43.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  220,190.00€  

Z4

Z4MC G29 Z4 sDrive20i M Sport 161 161 164 10.2 40,814.7967€  90% 51.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  68,840.00€  -€  -€  

Z4PB G29 Z4 M40i 180 180 180 6.2 51,828.7398€  90% 31.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  93,110.00€  -€  

4 Series

C4MA G22 420i M Sport 144 144 147 14.2 40,968.8659€  90% 71.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  62,570.00€  65,120.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

C4PA G22 M440i xDrive (MHT) 177 177 194 8.8 55,983.8618€  90% 44.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  100,590.00€  109,200.00€  

C4PB G22 M440i xDrive (MHT) 162 162 174 1.1 55,980.0000€  90% 5.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  94,330.00€  100,530.00€  -€  

M4XC G82 M4 Competition M xDrive Coupe 227 227 229 17.5 80,281.3252€  90% 87.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  156,630.00€  

A4MA G23 420i M Sport 155 155 170 18.2 47,217.2764€  90% 91.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  77,300.00€  79,690.00€  -€  -€  

A4PA G23 M440i xDrive (MHT) 184 184 198 10.3 62,231.8699€  90% 51.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  111,820.00€  121,390.00€  

A4PB G23 M440i xDrive (MHT) 164 164 175 1.3 62,228.6992€  90% 6.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  104,860.00€  111,750.00€  -€  

G4MA G26 420i M Sport LCI 153 153 159 13.9 41,728.6585€  90% 69.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  68,300.00€  70,410.00€  -€  -€  

G4PA G26 M440i xDrive (MHT) LCI 187 187 194 11.4 56,741.8293€  90% 57.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  101,970.00€  110,700.00€  

G4PB G26 M440i xDrive (MHT) LCI 166 166 172 4.7 56,736.9106€  90% 23.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  95,630.00€  101,920.00€  -€  

M4XA G83 M4 Competition M xDrive Convertible 232 232 233 19.1 84,035.1707€  90% 95.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  163,960.00€  

5 Series

S5MA G60 520i M Sport 130 130 140 13.1 47,524.1870€  92% 65.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  69,750.00€  71,120.00€  71,720.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MD G60 520i M Sport Pro 132 132 141 13.1 50,330.9748€  92% 65.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  75,310.00€  75,950.00€  77,260.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MF G60 530e M Sport 14 14 17 14.2 54,823.2033€  92% 71.00€  72,150.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MG G60 530e M Sport Pro 14 14 17 14.2 57,637.6098€  92% 71.00€  75,850.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MM G60 530e M Sport 49 49 58 14.2 54,823.2033€  92% 71.00€  72,150.00€  73,600.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MN G60 530e M Sport Pro 49 49 58 14.2 57,637.6098€  92% 71.00€  75,850.00€  77,380.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MH G60 550e xDrive M Sport 18 18 22 4.4 70,882.3382€  92% 22.00€  93,210.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MI G60 550e xDrive M Sport Pro 19 19 22 4.4 73,696.7447€  92% 22.00€  96,910.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MO G60 550e xDrive M Sport 63 63 73 4.4 70,882.4195€  92% 22.00€  -€  95,080.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MP G60 550e xDrive M Sport Pro 64 64 73 4.4 73,693.6748€  92% 22.00€  -€  98,850.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M5CX G90 M5 Saloon 37 37 43 4.7 103,467.3821€  92% 23.50€  136,050.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M5XS G90 M5 Saloon 101 101 114 4.7 103,464.9106€  92% 23.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  144,200.00€  145,340.00€  148,060.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MA G61 520i M Sport 139 139 150 16 49,631.3496€  92% 80.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  74,910.00€  76,200.00€  79,390.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MD G61 520i M Sport Pro 139 139 150 16 52,437.5935€  92% 80.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  79,140.00€  80,510.00€  83,870.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MF G61 530e M Sport 16 16 20 5 56,929.5707€  92% 25.00€  74,870.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MG G61 530e M Sport Pro 17 17 20 5 59,743.9772€  92% 25.00€  78,570.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MM G61 530e M Sport 54 54 64 5 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MN G61 530e M Sport Pro 56 56 64 5 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MH G61 550e xDrive M Sport 19 19 25 3 72,987.4244€  92% 15.00€  95,970.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MI G61 550e xDrive M Sport Pro 20 20 25 3 75,801.8309€  92% 15.00€  99,670.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MO G61 550e xDrive M Sport 67 67 78 3 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MP G61 550e xDrive M Sport Pro 69 69 78 3 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

-€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M5TX G99 M5 Touring 39 39 45 6 105,340.9041€  92% 30.00€  138,520.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M5XT G99 M5 Touring 106 106 119 4.7 105,340.3463€  92% 23.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  147,970.00€  150,750.00€  151,970.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

-€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7 Series -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AEC G70 750e xDrive Excellence 23 23 26 7.6 97,948.4846€  92% 38.00€  128,810.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMC G70 750e xDrive M Sport 24 24 27 7.6 102,162.4878€  92% 38.00€  134,350.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMP G70 M760e xDrive 25 25 27 6.5 112,534.6244€  92% 32.50€  147,980.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AED G70 750e xDrive Excellence 74 74 82 4.5 97,950.5984€  92% 22.50€  -€  131,380.00€  132,380.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMD G70 750e xDrive M Sport 76 76 83 4.5 102,163.7528€  92% 22.50€  -€  137,030.00€  138,070.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMM G70 M760e xDrive 77 77 83 5.9 112,530.6244€  92% 29.50€  -€  150,940.00€  152,090.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

8 Series

8AMB G14 M850i xDrive 244 244 249 15.2 113,981.4992€  92% 76.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  225,230.00€  

8AMA G14 840i M Sport 195 195 195 8.3 84,110.0846€  92% 41.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  166,180.00€  

M8CA F91 M8 Competition Convertible 262 262 264 11.5 136,756.5886€  92% 57.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  270,180.00€  

8CMB G15 M850i xDrive 239 239 244 15.2 107,429.4407€  92% 76.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  212,290.00€  

8CMA G15 840i M Sport 190 190 191 8.3 77,555.9187€  92% 41.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  140,760.00€  153,240.00€  

M8CB F92 M8 Competition Coupe 258 258 259 11.5 130,204.5301€  92% 57.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  257,240.00€  

8GMB G16 M850i xDrive 243 243 250 15.2 105,085.0797€  92% 76.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  207,660.00€  

8GMA G16 840i M Sport 194 194 196 8.3 75,213.6650€  92% 41.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  148,610.00€  

M8CC F93 M8 Competition Gran Coupe 262 262 265 11.5 127,865.2325€  92% 57.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  252,620.00€  

X Series

X1XL U11 X1 xDrive23i xLine 145 145 152 2.9 38,110.0894€  90% 14.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  58,140.00€  60,510.00€  62,320.00€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M1 U11 X1 xDrive23i M Sport 145 145 152 2.9 40,713.1829€  90% 14.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  62,110.00€  64,640.00€  66,570.00€  -€  -€  -€  

X1S2 U11 X1 sDrive18d Sport 131 131 137 33.1 34,326.8069€  90% 165.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  51,270.00€  51,700.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X2 U11 X1 sDrive18d xLine 133 133 140 33.1 36,235.7256€  90% 165.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  54,110.00€  54,560.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M2 U11 X1 sDrive18d M Sport 131 131 140 33.1 38,843.6850€  90% 165.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  57,990.00€  58,470.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X3 U11 X1 xDrive23d xLine 126 126 133 26.2 39,710.1829€  90% 131.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  58,130.00€  59,240.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M3 U11 X1 xDrive23d M Sport 124 124 132 26.2 42,321.4736€  90% 131.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  61,450.00€  61,950.00€  63,130.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1S0 U11 X1 sDrive20i Sport 128 128 134 4 33,231.6667€  90% 20.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  48,540.00€  49,470.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X0 U11 X1 sDrive20i xLine 130 130 137 4 35,129.0041€  90% 20.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  51,310.00€  52,290.00€  52,720.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M0 U11 X1 sDrive20i M Sport 127 127 138 4 37,745.5488€  90% 20.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  55,130.00€  56,190.00€  56,650.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1S4 U11 X1 xDrive25e Sport 16 16 19 10.5 39,113.2520€  90% 52.50€  51,400.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X4 U11 X1 xDrive25e xLine 17 17 20 10.5 40,979.6341€  90% 52.50€  53,850.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M4 U11 X1 xDrive25e M Sport 16 16 20 10.5 43,554.4797€  90% 52.50€  57,230.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1S6 U11 X1 xDrive25e Sport Edition 47 47 49 11.1 39,110.8130€  90% 55.50€  51,400.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X6 U11 X1 xDrive25e xLine 55 55 63 8.7 40,983.4146€  90% 43.50€  -€  54,900.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M6 U11 X1 xDrive25e M Sport 52 52 63 8.7 43,553.6260€  90% 43.50€  -€  58,340.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X5 U11 X1 xDrive30e xLine 17 17 21 15 43,109.5854€  90% 75.00€  56,670.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M5 U11 X1 xDrive30e M Sport 16 16 20 15 45,684.4309€  90% 75.00€  60,050.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X7 U11 X1 xDrive30e xLine 57 57 64 7.3 43,111.0244€  90% 36.50€  -€  57,740.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M7 U11 X1 xDrive30e M Sport 55 55 64 7.3 45,681.2358€  90% 36.50€  -€  61,180.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X135 U11 X1 M35i 175 175 185 11.5 45,257.9268€  90% 57.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  81,350.00€  -€  

X2MS U10 X2 sDrive20i M Sport 131 131 150 4 39,069.5224€  90% 20.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  58,150.00€  58,630.00€  59,620.00€  62,040.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X235 U10 X2 M35i 175 175 187 11.5 46,572.2358€  90% 57.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  83,710.00€  -€  

3XXD G45 X3 20 xDrive xLine 156 156 163 7.8 46,115.9350€  92% 39.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  78,400.00€  -€  -€  

3XMD G45 X3 20 xDrive M Sport 158 158 163 7.8 47,805.2683€  92% 39.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  81,270.00€  -€  -€  

3XXE G45 X3 20d xDrive xLine 154 154 160 21 47,182.1220€  92% 105.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  77,830.00€  80,310.00€  -€  -€  

3XME G45 X3 20d xDrive M Sport 155 155 160 21 48,864.3902€  92% 105.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  80,600.00€  83,170.00€  -€  -€  

3XXF G45 X3 30e xDrive xLine 64 64 69 21.2 53,573.7496€  92% 106.00€  -€  71,960.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XMF G45 X3 30e xDrive M Sport 64 64 69 21.2 55,259.0114€  92% 106.00€  -€  74,220.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XPA G45 X3 M50 175 175 180 2.6 63,506.4553€  92% 13.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  115,230.00€  -€  

X4PF G02 X4 M40i (MHT) 205 205 209 12.7 61,600.5106€  92% 63.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  121,760.00€  

X4MK G02 X4 xDrive20d M Sport (MHT) 159 159 170 20.6 49,124.7154€  92% 103.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  83,600.00€  -€  -€  

X4CP F98 X4 M Competition 244 244 247 37.8 86,445.9220€  92% 189.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  171,030.00€  

X5MI G05 X5 M60i xDrive (MHT) 262 262 268 11 86,681.4504€  92% 55.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  171,280.00€  

X5MH G05 X5 xDrive50e M Sport 20 20 22 3.8 75,988.7415€  92% 19.00€  99,920.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5MJ G05 X5 xDrive50e M Sport 70 70 76 3.8 75,985.3854€  92% 19.00€  -€  101,920.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5XB G05 X5 xDrive30d xLine (MHT) 189 189 205 32.2 66,572.1789€  92% 161.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  121,010.00€  131,740.00€  

X5MF G05 X5 xDrive30d M Sport (MHT) 194 194 204 32.2 69,850.5593€  92% 161.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  138,210.00€  

X5MF G05 X5 xDrive30d M Sport (MHT) - 3 Seats 194 194 204 32.2 69,850.5593€  92% 161.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  141,353.00€  

X5MG G05 X5 xDrive40d M Sport (MHT) 195 195 205 36.4 73,863.9642€  92% 182.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  146,170.00€  

MX5C F95 X5 M Competition 289 289 292 10.8 119,933.7073€  92% 54.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  236,950.00€  

X6MQ G06 X6 xDrive30d M Sport (MHT) 189 189 198 32.2 72,437.1545€  92% 161.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  131,650.00€  143,320.00€  

X6MS G06 X6 xDrive40i M Sport (MHT) 195 195 204 3.1 73,371.4667€  92% 15.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  144,930.00€  

X6MT G06 M60i xDrive (MHT) 259 259 265 11 89,278.9821€  92% 55.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  176,410.00€  

X6MR G06 X6 xDrive40d M Sport (MHT) 190 190 199 36.4 76,466.0325€  92% 182.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  138,990.00€  151,310.00€  

MX6C F96 X6 M Competition 285 285 289 10.8 122,470.4780€  92% 54.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  241,960.00€  

X7EF G07 X7 xDrive40i Excellence (MHT) 217 217 239 5 83,207.0211€  92% 25.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  164,370.00€  

X7MF G07 X7 xDrive40i M Sport (MHT) 218 218 239 5 86,017.2163€  92% 25.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  169,920.00€  

X7MG G07 X7 xDrive M60i xDrive (MHT) 274 274 292 12 104,515.7951€  92% 60.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  206,510.00€  

X7ED G07 X7 xDrive40d Excellence (MHT) 212 212 232 30.4 84,232.9106€  92% 152.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  166,600.00€  

X7MD G07 X7 xDrive40d M Sport (MHT) 211 211 231 30.4 87,083.6130€  92% 152.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  172,230.00€  

XMMD G09 XM 50e 31 31 37 6.9 106,622.7447€  92% 34.50€  140,210.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

XMME G09 XM 50e 100 100 106 8.7 106,622.6114€  92% 43.50€  -€  143,040.00€  -€  -€  -€  147,470.00€  148,630.00€  149,800.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

XMMB G09 XM Label 38 38 53 1.7 152,944.6732€  92% 8.50€  201,080.00€  205,120.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

XMMF G09 XM Label 127 127 140 2.4 152,947.4472€  92% 12.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  224,240.00€  228,630.00€  230,570.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

i Series

IX1C U11 iX1 xDrive30 xLine 0 - - 0 49,836.2114€  90% -€  65,420.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1D U11 iX1 xDrive30 M Sport 0 - - 0 52,411.0569€  90% -€  68,800.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1F U11 iX1 xDrive30 Shadow Edition 0 - - 0 55,123.0244€  90% -€  72,360.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1S U11 IX1 eDrive20 Sport 0 - - 0 39,064.5203€  90% -€  51,280.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1X U11 IX1 eDrive20 xLine 0 - - 0 40,968.9919€  90% -€  53,780.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1M U11 IX1 eDrive20 M Sport 0 - - 0 43,581.9268€  90% -€  57,210.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1E U11 iX1 eDrive20 Shadow Edition 0 - - 0 46,293.8943€  90% -€  60,770.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX22 U10 iX2 eDrive20 M Sport 0 - - 0 44,244.6829€  90% -€  58,080.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXE2 U10 iX2 eDrive20 Shadow Edition 0 - - 0 46,210.0976€  90% -€  60,660.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX23 U10 iX2 xDrive30 M Sport 0 - - 0 52,944.3089€  90% -€  69,500.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXE3 U10 iX2 xDrive30 Shadow Edition 0 - - 0 54,909.7236€  90% -€  72,080.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

A5B5 NA5 iX3 50 xDrive 0 - - 0 55,322.1041€  92% -€  72,730.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

A5M5 NA5 iX3 50 xDrive M Sport 0 - - 0 57,718.1528€  92% -€  75,880.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

A5P5 NA5 iX3 50 xDrive M Sport Pro 0 - - 0 59,148.1756€  92% -€  77,760.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4SF G26 i4 eDrive35 Sport LCI 0 - - 0 47,162.3333€  90% -€  61,910.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4MF G26 i4 eDrive35 M Sport LCI 0 - - 0 48,564.0244€  90% -€  63,750.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4SG G26 i4 eDrive40 Sport LCI 0 - - 0 54,742.1301€  90% -€  71,860.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4MG G26 i4 eDrive40 M Sport LCI 0 - - 0 56,143.8211€  90% -€  73,700.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4PC G26 i4 M60 LCI 0 - - 0 65,544.2927€  90% -€  86,040.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5SC G60 i5 eDrive40 Sport Edition 0 - - 0 62,540.6764€  92% -€  82,220.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MJ G60 i5 eDrive40 M Sport 0 - - 0 68,542.2081€  92% -€  90,110.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MK G60 i5 eDrive40 M Sport Pro 0 - - 0 71,349.0081€  92% -€  93,800.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5ML G60 i5 M60 xDrive 0 - - 0 90,677.1350€  92% -€  119,210.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5SC G61 i5 eDrive40 Sport Edition 0 - - 0 64,647.6780€  92% -€  84,990.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MJ G61 i5 eDrive40 M Sport 0 - - 0 70,649.2098€  92% -€  92,880.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MK G61 i5 eDrive40 M Sport Pro 0 - - 0 73,456.0098€  92% -€  96,570.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5ML G61 i5 M60 xDrive 0 - - 0 92,784.1366€  92% -€  121,980.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AEA G70 i7 xDrive60 Excellence 0 - - 0 107,525.5415€  92% -€  141,360.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMA G70 i7 xDrive60 M Sport 0 - - 0 111,739.5447€  92% -€  146,900.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMH G70 i7 M70 xDrive 0 - - 0 153,012.4358€  92% -€  201,160.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMI G70 i7 eDrive50 Excellence 0 - - 0 94,442.3545€  92% -€  124,160.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMJ G70 i7 eDrive50 M Sport 0 - - 0 98,656.3577€  92% -€  129,700.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  
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IXSC I20 iX xDrive45 Sport LCI 0 - - 0 69,667.9707€  92% -€  91,590.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXMD I20 iX xDrive45 M Sport LCI 0 - - 0 72,474.7707€  92% -€  95,280.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXME I20 iX xDrive60 M Sport LCI 0 - - 0 86,333.8211€  92% -€  113,500.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXMF I20 iX M70 xDrive LCI 0 - - 0 106,087.9122€  92% -€  139,470.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

*The on the road is based on the recommended retail price (including VAT and VRT) and on the road charges (including delivery costs). The OTR price excludes any selected third-party offers (please see below).

The values for CO2 emissions shown have been determined according to the WLTP test. WLTP has been used as the applicable fuel and energy consumption and CO2 emissions figure from 1 January 2021 for vehicle registration tax (VRT). 

**These prices are for the basic model with the transmission offered in the basic version without additional options or accessories added. They are determined using the prescribed measuring methods (Directive 80 / 1268 / EEC in its current version). Adding additional options can affect the CO2 emissions, resulting in a change in the basic price of the car due to the change in VRT payable.

For full pricing details on your desired BMW with all additional options, please see our online configurator.

https://www.bmw.ie/en/configurator

# CONFIDENTIAL

https://www.bmw.ie/en/configurator.html


Model Code Model Description
Minimum CO2 

WLTP (g/km)

Maximum CO2 

WLTP (g/km)
NOx Values 7% 9% 16.00% 16.75% 17.50% 19.25% 20.00% 21.50% 25.00% 27.50% 30.00% 35.00% 41.00%

0-50g 51-80g 116-120g 121-125g 126-130g 131-135g 136-140g 141-145g 146-150g 151-155g 156-170g 171-190g 191-600g

1 Series 0 51 116 121 126 131 136 141 146 151 156 171 191

1F7A F70 120 Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

1F7B F70 120 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

1F7D F70 123 xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

1F7C F70 M135 xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2 Series

2PMA G42 220i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2PMB G42 230i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2PMP G42 M240i xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2PMP G42 M240i xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M2G7 G87 M2 Coupe LCI 227 229 50.00€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  349,760.00€  

M2G7 G87 M2 Coupe LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

B1ZM F74 220 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

B2ZM F74 223 xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

B3ZM F74 M235 xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DSA U06 220i Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLA U06 220i Luxury (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DM1 U06 220i M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DSB U06 223i Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLB U06 223i Luxury (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DMB U06 223i M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DSD U06 225e xDrive Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLD U06 225e xDrive Luxury - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DMD U06 225e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DSD U06 225e xDrive Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLD U06 225e xDrive Luxury - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLD U06 225e xDrive Luxury - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DMD U06 225e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLE U06 230e xDrive Luxury - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DME U06 230e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DLE U06 230e xDrive Luxury - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

2DME U06 230e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3 Series

S3SK G20 320i Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3MK G20 320i M Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3PE G20 M340i xDrive MX LCI2 (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3PE G20 M340i xDrive MX LCI2 (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3SL G20 330e Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3ML G20 330e M Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3SL G20 330e Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S3ML G20 330e M Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M3XC G80 M3 Competition M xDrive Saloon LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3SK G21 320i Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3MK G21 320i M Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3PE G21 M340i xDrive LCI2 (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3PE G21 M340i xDrive LCI2 (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3SL G21 330e Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3ML G21 330e M Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3SL G21 330e Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T3ML G21 330e M Sport LCI2 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M3XT G81 M3 Competition M xDrive Touring LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

CSMT G81 M3 CS Touring - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

Z4

Z4MC G29 Z4 sDrive20i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

Z4PB G29 M40i 197 197 46.50€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  262,410.00€  284,860.00€  

4 Series

C4MA G22 420i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

C4PA G22 M440i xDrive (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

C4PA G22 M440i xDrive (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M4XC G82 M4 Competition M xDrive Coupe - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

A4MA G23 420i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

A4PA G23 M440i xDrive (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

A4PA G23 M440i xDrive (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

G4MA G26 420i M Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

G4PA G26 M440i xDrive (MHT) LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

G4PA G26 M440i xDrive (MHT) LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M4XA G83 M4 Competition M xDrive Convertible - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

5 Series

S5MA G60 520i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MD G60 520i M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MF G60 530e M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MG G60 530e M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MF G60 530e M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MG G60 530e M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MH G60 550e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MI G60 550e xDrive M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MH G60 550e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MI G60 550e xDrive M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M5CX G90 M5 Saloon - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M5CX G90 M5 Saloon - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MA G61 520i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MD G61 520i M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MF G61 530e M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MG G61 530e M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MH G61 550e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MI G61 550e xDrive M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M5TX G99 M5 Touring - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M5TX G99 M5 Touring - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7 Series

7AEC G70 750e xDrive Excellence - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMC G70 750e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMP G70 M760e xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AEC G70 750e xDrive Excellence - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMC G70 750e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMP G70 M760e xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

8 Series

8AMB G14 M850i xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

8AMA G14 840i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M8CA F91 M8 Competition Convertible - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

8CMB G15 M850i xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

8CMA G15 840i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M8CB F92 M8 Competition Coupe - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

8GMB G16 M850i xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

8GMA G16 840i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

M8CC F93 M8 Competition Gran Coupe - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X Series

X1XL U11 X1 xDrive23i xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M1 U11 X1 xDrive23i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1S2 U11 X1 sDrive18d Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X2 U11 X1 sDrive18d xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M2 U11 X1 sDrive18d M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X3 U11 X1 xDrive23d xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M3 U11 X1 xDrive23d M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1S0 U11 X1 sDrive20i Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X0 U11 X1 sDrive20i xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M0 U11 X1 sDrive20i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1S4 U11 X1 xDrive25e Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X4 U11 X1 xDrive25e xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M4 U11 X1 xDrive25e M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1S6 U11 X1 xDrive25e Sport Edition - - 0 51,350.00€  52,350.00€  56,200.00€  56,650.00€  57,100.00€  58,190.00€  58,670.00€  59,650.00€  62,080.00€  63,930.00€  65,900.00€  70,230.00€  76,240.00€  

X1X6 U11 X1 xDrive25e xLine - - 0 -€  54,860.00€  58,890.00€  59,360.00€  59,840.00€  60,980.00€  61,480.00€  62,510.00€  65,050.00€  66,990.00€  69,060.00€  73,600.00€  79,890.00€  

X1M6 U11 X1 xDrive25e M Sport - - 0 -€  58,300.00€  62,590.00€  63,090.00€  63,590.00€  64,800.00€  65,340.00€  66,430.00€  69,130.00€  71,200.00€  73,390.00€  78,210.00€  84,900.00€  

X1X5 U11 X1 xDrive30e xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M5 U11 X1 xDrive30e M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1X7 U11 X1 xDrive30e xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X1M7 U11 X1 xDrive30e M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X135 U11 X1 M35i - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X2MS U10 X2 sDrive20i M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X235 U10 X2 M35i - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XXD G45 X3 20 xDrive xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XMD G45 X3 20 xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XXE G45 X3 20d xDrive xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XME G45 X3 20d xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XXC G45 X3 30e xDrive xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XMC G45 X3 30e xDrive M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

3XPA G45 X3 M50 - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X4PF G02 X4 M40i (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X4MK G02 X4 xDrive20d M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X4CP F98 X4 M Competition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5MI G05 X5 M60i xDrive (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5MH G05 X5 xDrive50e M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5MH G05 X5 xDrive50e M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5XB G05 X5 xDrive30d xLine (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5MF G05 X5 xDrive30d M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5MF G05 X5 xDrive30d M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X5MG G05 X5 xDrive40d M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

MX5C F95 X5 M Competition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X6MQ G06 X6 xDrive30d M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X6MS G06 X6 xDrive40i M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X6MT G06 M60i xDrive (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X6MR G06 X6 xDrive40d M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

MX6C F96 X6 M  Competition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X7EF G07 X7 xDrive40i Excellence (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X7MF G07 X7 xDrive40i M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X7MG G07 X7 xDrive M60i xDrive (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X7ED G07 X7 xDrive40d Excellence (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

X7MD G07 X7 xDrive40d M Sport (MHT) - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

XMMD G09 XM 50e - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

XMME G09 XM 50e - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

XMMB G09 XM Label - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

XMMF G09 XM Label - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

i Series

IX1C U11 iX1 xDrive30 xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1D U11 iX1 xDrive30 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1F U11 iX1 xDrive30 Shadow Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1S U11 IX1 eDrive20 Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1X U11 IX1 eDrive20 xLine - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1M U11 IX1 eDrive20 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX1E U11 iX1 eDrive20 Shadow Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX22 U10 iX2 eDrive20 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXE2 U10 iX2 eDrive20 Shadow Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX23 U10 iX2 xDrive30 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXE3 U10 iX2 xDrive30 Shadow Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXE2 U10 iX2 eDrive20 Shadow Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IX23 U10 iX2 xDrive30 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXE3 U10 iX2 xDrive30 Shadow Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4SD G26 i4 eDrive35 Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4MD G26 i4 eDrive35 M Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4SE G26 i4 eDrive40 Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4ME G26 i4 eDrive40 M Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

I4PB G26 i4 M50 LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5SC G60 i5 eDrive40 Sport Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MJ G60 i5 eDrive40 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5MK G60 i5 eDrive40 M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

S5ML G60 i5 M60 xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5SC G61 i5 eDrive40 Sport Edition - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MJ G61 i5 eDrive40 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5MK G61 i5 eDrive40 M Sport Pro - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

T5ML G61 i5 M60 xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AEA G70 i7 xDrive60 Excellence - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMA G70 i7 xDrive60 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMH G70 i7 M70 xDrive - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMI G70 i7 eDrive50 Excellence - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

7AMJ G70 i7 eDrive50 M Sport - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  
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IXSC I20 iX xDrive45 Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXMD I20 iX xDrive45 M Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXME I20 iX xDrive60 M Sport LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

IXMF I20 iX M70 xDrive LCI - - 0 -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  -€  

*The on the road is based on the recommended retail price (including VAT and VRT) and on the road charges (including delivery costs). The OTR price excludes any selected third-party offers (please see below).

The values for CO2 emissions shown have been determined according to the WLTP test. WLTP has been used as the applicable fuel and energy consumption and CO2 emissions figure from 1 January 2021 for vehicle registration tax (VRT). 

**These prices are for the basic model with the transmission offered in the basic version without additional options or accessories added. They are determined using the prescribed measuring methods (Directive 80 / 1268 / EEC in its current version). Adding additional options can affect the CO2 emissions, resulting in a change in the basic price of the car due to the change in VRT payable.

For full pricing details on your desired BMW with all additional options, please see our online configurator.

https://www.bmw.ie/en/configurator
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https://www.bmw.ie/en/configurator.html

